Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Phone: 04994-230102

SL.No. : 56/2023/DOB Place : KASARAGOD Cat. No. : 727/2022 Date : 22.12.2023

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of **Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Sanskrit)** (Category No. 727/2022) in **Education Department** in **Kasaragod District** on Rs. 25100-57900/- on the basis of the **ONLINE EXAMINATION** held on 08-06-2023.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule to be published in due course.

Main List

<u>Main List</u>					
102478	102694	103125	103391	103601	103617
103664	103670	103681	103771		
		<u>Supple</u>	mentary List		
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava					
102632	102987	103696	103702	103704	
Scheduled Caste					
102322	102330	102487	102638	103108	
Scheduled Tribe					
103645					
<u>Muslim</u>					
102245	102660	103665			
Latin Catholics/A.I					
102294	102323	102377	102842	103386	
<u>OBC</u>					
103584	103585	103613	103707	103756	
<u>Viswakarma</u>					
103042	103182	103625	103687	103749	
SIUC Nadar					
102091	103708	103840			

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Nil

Dheevara

102120 103646 103666 103770

Hindu Nadar

103781

Economically Weaker Section

102582 102701 103103 103531 103661

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4 % Reservation</u>

Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment

Nil

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

102002 DA-LD/CP

DA-Multiple

Nil

Number of Candidates in the Main List: 10

Number of Candidates in the Supplementary List: 42

Number of Candidates in the Differently Abled List: 1

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList: 53

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The Short List has been prepared by including Eligible and qualified candidates who have secured top marks in the Online Examination held on 08.06.2023.

Note:- (3) 10(Ten) Candidates who have secured top most marks in the Online Examination are included in the Main List of this Short List. The marks secured by the last candidate in the Main List is **50** (**fifty**)Marks. For the purpose of satisfying rules of reservation of appointments to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled tribes, Other Backward Classes (and other reserved categories if any) necessary supplementary list is prepared by including sufficient number of candidates from lower mark ranges in the order of merit of the candidates belonging to such classes.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.**

Note :- (5) SC/ST Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OTR Verification. Candidates belonging to other reservation groups should produce Non-creamy layer certificate and those who claimed EWS should produce relevant certificate issued by Village Officer at the time of OTR Verification.

Note:- (6) For Online Examination, rechecking and revaluation are not allowed but printout of answer sheets will be issued to those candidates who apply for it by remitting the prescribed fee after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be furnished in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, KASARAGOD

District Office, KASARAGOD

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

SHIVAPRASADA P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KASARAGOD